

Form PTO-1595 RECORD (Rev. 03/01)) <i>F</i>)0000474	, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PMI - III	2983101	U.S. Faterit and Trademark Office	
Tab sellings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	Y	Y Y	Y Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	1	Name: Hirose	Electric Co., Ltd.	
Ocamus MIVAMORO	1	Intownal Addisons	2	
Osamu MIYAMOTO		internal Address:	<u>F</u> 3	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [_jYes l∑jNo			
3. Nature of conveyance:			75	
Kit Assignment Lit Merge	er		' જુન	
3		Street Address: 5-	-23 Oosaki 5-chome	
্রি Security Agreement বি Change of Name		Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
Q Other				
		Cilv:	State:Zip:	
Execution Date: 03/02/05			· .	
		Additional name(s) & add	liess(es) eltached? 🖟 Yes 🔀 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		- 1 /d	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\theta 3 / \sigma z / \sigma S$				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patont No.(s)		
Addi	itional numbers all	l ached? □ tYes □ tNo		
5. Name and address of party to whom cor		6. Total number of appl	lications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: TAKEUCHI & TAKEUC	шт	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41) <u>\$_40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Attn: Satoru		l		
Internal Address: Neem: Bucoza			e charged to deposit account	
		- unti		
		8. Deposit account nu	unber	
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal	Boad	O. Deposit account no		
		,		
Suite 310				
Alexandria Clty:State:VAZij	22314	(Attach duplicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			•	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original document.	12	T. boulli	04/07/05	
Yusuke Takeuchi		Jarrenu	Dale	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Potents & Trademorks, Uox Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20234

04/08/2005 HTECKLU1 00000029 11100425

04 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Assignment

For value received, the undersigned (hereinafter			
assignor), hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to			
Hirose Electric Co., Ltd.			
a corporation of Japan, Having a place of business at			
5-23 Oosaki 5-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan			
its successors, assigns, and legal representative			
(hereinafter assignee),			
(a) assignor's entire right, title, and interest in			
and to the invention which is disclosed in the application			
for the United States patent, which has been executed			
concurrently herewith, and is entitled			
Card Connector and Contact Terminal for the Same			
invented by assignor			
(b) said application and any other application which			
are continuations, substitutes, or divisions of said			
application, and			
(c) any patent or reissue of any patent that may			
granted thereon.			
Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of			
Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patents to			
assignee.			
Man 2, 2005			
Name Signature Date			
Name Signature Date			
Name Signature Date			

RECORDED: 04/07/2005

PATENT REEL: 016455 FRAME: 0549